NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING AGENDAFebruary 7, 2022710 HERMANN ROAD7 p.m.NORTH BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Call To Order, Roll Call And Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. **Proclamations**

Department of Parks, Recreation and Community Services and North Brunswick Recreation Advisory Committee Youth Advocate and Young Adult Peer Advocate Award Recipients

- a. Youth Advocate Award David Kuchler
- b. Youth Advocate Award Rosario Tucci
- c. Young Adult Peer Advocate Award Emily Camlet
- d. Young Adult Peer Advocate Award Amani Shah

5. Consent Agenda

- a. 63-2.22 Item of revenue in budget (Chapter 159): 2021-2022 Operation Helping Hands \$1,660.72
- b. 64-2.22 Amending Resolution #48-1.22 authorizing the acceptance of the New Jersey Department of Law and Public Safety, Office of the Attorney General Safe and Secure Communities Grant Program State Fiscal Year 2022
- c. 65-2.22 Authorizing the acceptance of the sale of auctioned abandoned motor vehicles
- d. 66-2.22 Authorizing a Contract with Storr Tractor Company for the purchase of (1) One Mower
- e. 67-2.22 Authorizing a contract with Deere and Company for the purchase of (1) One Mower
- f. 68-2.22 Authorizing the Award of Contract BID22003 to National Water Main Cleaning Company for Manhole Rehabilitation Services under the Department of Public Works Sewer Division
- g. 69-2.22 Authorizing a Change In Scope to the 2022 PSA with USA Architects, Planners and Interior Designers Ltd. to provide Architectural Services associated with building restoration from water damage at the Dawn Way Facility

- h.70-2.22 Authorizing a Change In Scope to the PSA with CME Associates appointed as the 2022 Township Consulting Engineering Firm to include survey, design, permitting and bid phase services for the Pulda Farm Walking Trail Project - Phases 2 and 3
- i. 71-2.22 Amending Contract BID20001 with P&A Construction, Inc. for the 2020 Road Improvement Program Project Closeout Change Order (\$416,747.28)
- j. 72-2.22 Contract authorizing the renewal of a contract for the North Brunswick Housing Corporation to serve as Administrative Agent for the Housing Rehabilitation Program Program and the Rent Subsidy Program within the Township of North Brunswick, Middlesex County, New Jersey, in accordance with the Township Housing Elements/Fair Share Plan as adopted through the Final Judgement of compliance and response filed August 19, 2016
- k. 73-2.22 Bill List
- 1. 74-2.22 Authorizing the Solicitation of Proposals from qualified vendors for a Public/Private Partnership Agreement for the operation, maintenance, management, and repair services for the Municipal Water System
- m. 75-2.22 Authorizing Execution of Memorandum of Agreement No. 3 between the Township of North Brunswick and American Water for the 2002-2022 Water Services Management and Maintenance Agreement for the Township's Water Treatment and Distribution System
- 6. Approval Of Minutes

a. Approval of Minutes / Regular Council Meeting / January 10, 2022

7. Ordinances/First Reading/Introduction

a. #22-03 - An Ordinance amending and supplementing Chapter 69-19 appointment to Department of the Code of the Township of North Brunswick authorizing an alternative process to hiring qualified Police Officers pursuant of N.J.S.A. 11A:4-1.3 b. #22-04 - An Ordinance amending and supplementing Chapter 334 Vehicles and Traffic of the Code of the Township of North Brunswick to amend Traffic Controls on Lincoln Place and Ruth Road

c. #22-05 - An Ordinance of the Township Council of North Brunswick amending and fixing the salary and wages for various officials and employees of the Township of North Brunswick and providing for the manner of payment thereof

8. Ordinances / Second Reading / Public Hearing

a. #22-01 - An ordinance amending and supplementing Chapter 334 Vehicles and Traffic of the Code of the Township of North Brunswick authorizing the Police to enforce Title 39 of the New Jersey Motor Vehicle Code in Amaranth at North Brunswick , LLC b. #22-02 - An Ordinance amending and supplementing Chapter 334 Vehicles and Traffic of the Code of the Township of North Brunswick to amend Traffic Controls on Church Lane

- Reports From Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO Public Hearing Adjourn 9.
- 10.
- 11.